
                             Cheshire Archery Association
NCAS WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet & Masters ladies)

                                          World Record Status

                plus Metrics 2, 3 and 4  UK record status

Incorporating The  Archery England Target Championships

                                     Saturday 31st July 2021

Chairman of Judges Mr I Ashworth. 

Judges: Mr S. Gibson,  Mr C. Mudd, Mrs B. Timperley, Mr J. Edwards

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner 

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd  0151-356-4132

WEATHER:  Cloudy with a slight breeze

Archery England and Open Awards
Open WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Helen Taylor Eccles 1150 15 7
2nd Lady: Bridget Evans Stalybridge 1134 18 5
3rd Lady: Jacci Alexander Eccles 1132 17 5

1st Gent: Connor Hall Bowbrook 1299 56 23
2nd Gent Ryan Pinder Caradog Archers 1242 39 9
3rd Gent: Paul Tittensor Eccles 1203 26 6

Archery England
1st Gent Connor Hall Bowbrook 1299 56 23
2nd Gent Paul Tittensor Eccles 1203 26 6
3rd Gent Ian Finlay CCB 1200 28 11

Ladies 70m: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire 257
Ladies 60m: Rebecca Stephenson Eccles 266
Ladies 50m: Michelle Oakes Winnington Pk 242
Ladies 30m: Debra Ashworth New Century 303

Gent 90m: Ian Finlay CCB 275
Gent 70m: Stephen Kelly Wrexham 287
Gent 50m: Ian Burton CCB 291
Gent 30m: Paul Sutton Eccles 326

County Team : Cheshire
Leigh Hadfield, Ian Burton, Jacci Alexander, Ian Finlay, Bridget Evans
Lin Tavlin                                                              6783

Jack & Jill Award: G. Partington & R. Stephenson 1986

Open WA 1440  - Compound Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Hallie Boulton Pendle & Spinners Mill 1313 49 16
2nd Lady: Megan Shaw North Cheshire 1236 31 16
3rd Lady: Susan Thompson Corus 1230 37 14



1st Gent: James Beckett Bowbrook 1353 79 20
2nd Gent: Paul Pinder Caradog Archers 1334 68 18
3rd Gent: Rhys Harper Gronant 1308 60 28

Archery England Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Hallie Boulton Pendle & Spinners Mill 1313 49 16
2nd Lady: Megan Shaw North Cheshire 1236 31 16
3rd Lady: Polly Davis Neston 1224 30 8

1st Gent: James Beckett Bowbrook 1353 79 20
2nd Gent: James Cornford New Century Bmn 1305 48 19
3rd Gent: Dru Ridding Millom 1300 58 17

Ladies 70m: Samantha Hamlett Caldy 300
Ladies 60m: Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant 312
Ladies 50m: Polly Davis Neston 286
Ladies 30m: Emma Mooney Goldcrest 308

Gent 90m: Dru Ridding (cadet) Millom 308
Gent 70m: James Cornford New Century 335
Gent 50m: Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 322
Gent 30m: Joe Shaw North Cheshire 346

Jack & Jill Award: J & P Davies Neston 2368

Open WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 482 1 0

1st Gent: Dale Message Assheton 614 4 3
2nd Gent: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 522 5 2
3rd Gent Steve Watts Stalybridge 519 1 1

Open WA 1440 Awards - Barebow Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Tracy Cross Goldcrest 769 4 1

1st Gent: Steve Newton New Century 548 2 1

Open WA 1440 Ladies  Recurve Cadet Gent Score 10's X's
1st Cadet Gent Rhys Morillo Goldcrest 1171 26 8

Open Metric 3 Awards Score 10's X's
1st Junior Lady Compound:

Jessica Pollitt Neston 1323 55 19

1st Junior Lady Longbow Score 10's X's
Ellie Probert Beacon Archers 318 0 0



1st Junior Lady Barebow Score 10's X's
Evie Finnegan Assheton 913 12 2

Score 10's X's
1st Junior Boy Compound

Alfie Ridding Millom 1342 67 24

Open Metric 4 Awards Score 10's X's
1st Junior Boy Recurve

Carlos Amata Cheltenham 1214 36 6

English Archery Federation Veteran Awards
1st Lady Recurve Lin Tavlin North Cheshire 1052
1st Gent Recurve John Fryearson Bebington 1007
1st Lady Compound Polly Davis Neston 1210
1st Gent CompoundPeter Gregory Goldcrest 1254

Lady Paramount Award - Lady: Alex Currums Bebington
Lady Paramount Award - Gent: Leigh Hadfield Winnington Park

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Recurve Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Bridget Evans Stalybridge 1134 18 5
2nd Lady: Jacci Alexander CCB 1132 17 5
3rd Lady: Lin Tavlin North Cheshire 1052 11 4

1st Gent: Ian Finlay CCB 1200 28 11
2nd Gent: Leigh Hadfield Winnington Park 1149 20 7
3rd Gent Ian Burton CCB 1116 26 5

Ladies 70m: Michelle Oakes Winnington Park 227
Ladies 60m: Debra Ashworth New Century 235
Ladies 50m: Alex Currums Bebington 222
Ladies 30m: Not awarded

Gent 90m: John Fryearson Bebington 185
Gent 70m: Robert Green Alsager 270
Gent 50m: Peter Wright CCB 209
Gentl30m: Not awarded

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Compound Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 1236 21 12
2nd Lady: Polly Davis Neston 1224 30 8
3rd Lady: Samantha Hamlett Caldy 1189 26 7

1st Gent: James Cornford Greenbank 1305 48 19
2nd Gent: Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 1288 52 17
3rd Gent Joe Shaw North Cheshire 1282 51 18



Ladies 70m: Emma Mooney Goldcrest 287
Ladies 60m: Helen Porter Neston 284
Ladies 50m: Carol Bladen CCB 243
Ladies 30m: Emma Farley Goldcrest 275

Gent 90m: Andrew Pollitt Neston 302
Gent 70m: Matthew Thomas Wirral 317
Gent 50m: Peter Gregory Goldcrest 321
Gentl30m: John Davis Neston 327

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Longbow Score 10's X's
1st Lady: Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 482 1 0

1st Gent: Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 522 5 2

Cheshire WA 1440 Awards - Barebow Score 10's X's
1st Lady Tracy Cross Goldcrest 769 4 1

1st Gent: Steve Newton New Century 548 2 1

Cheshire WA1440 Gentleman Masters Awards

1st Gentleman Recurve Score 10's X's
Steve Kelley Goldcrest 946 6 1

1st Gentleman Longbow
Mike Christisson The Longbow Club 439 1 0

Cheshire Metric 3 Awards 
Junior Lady Compound
1st Jun Lady Jessica Pollitt Neston 1323 53 19

WA Star Award Claims    Recurve:   1100 Ian Burton

English crosses can also be claimed for this shoot. Details and application form can be found on
www.archeryengland.org/home/english-crosses



                             Cheshire Archery Association
THE NORTHERN COUNTIES WA 1440, CHESHIRE WA 1440 and Metric 2 (cadet & Masters ladies)

                                          World Record Status

                plus Metrics 2, 3 and 4  UK record status

Incorporating The  Archery England Target Championships

                                     Saturday 31st July 2021

Chairman of Judges Mr I Ashworth. Judges: Mr S. Gibson,  Mr C. Mudd, Mrs B. Timperley, Mr J. Edwards

Venue:Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 0LT

Lady Paramount Mrs Carol Gardner 

Tournament Organiser F.G-Lloyd  0151-356-4132

WEATHER:  Warm, sunny with clouds and variable breeze

Ladies WA1440 Lady Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Helen Taylor Eccles R W 281 289 265 315 15 7 1150

2 Bridget Evans Stalybridge R W 273 289 263 309 19 5 1134

3 Jacci Alexander Cheshire County Bowmen R W 269 295 252 316 17 5 1132

4 Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen R W 257 267 225 303 12 5 1052

5 Rebecca Stephenson Eccles R W 173 266 250 304 13 3 993

6 Debra Ashworth New Century Bmn R W 216 235 227 303 9 0 981

7 Alex Currums Bebington R W 221 234 222 279 12 4 956

8 Michelle Oakes Winnington Pk R W 227 243 242 244 8 3 956

9 Beth Paterson Eccles R W 167 195 165 237 5 3 764



Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Conor Hall Bowbroook R M 303 326 323 347 55 23 1299

2 Ryan Pinder Caradog Archers R M 279 315 303 345 39 9 1242

3 Paul Tittensor Eccles R M 268 314 293 328 26 6 1203

4 Ian Finlay Cheshire County Bowmen R M 275 307 298 320 26 11 1200

5 Leigh Hadfield Winnington Pk R M 260 282 288 319 20 7 1149

6 Stephen  Kelly Wrexham R M 226 287 272 332 22 4 1117

7 Curtis Tatner Ivanhoe AC R M 235 286 290 306 19 5 1117

8 Ian Burton Cheshire County Bowmen R M 230 280 291 315 26 5 1116

9 Steve Gill Wigan & Orrell R M 223 281 282 315 19 2 1101

10 Paul Sutton Eccles R M 221 262 290 326 25 11 1099

11 Jonathan Phillips Links Archers R M 240 273 267 317 17 1 1097

12 Kin Cheung Pendle & Samlesbury R M 227 262 266 319 17 8 1074

13 John Fryearson Bebington R M 195 270 238 304 12 5 1007

14 Gary Partington Eccles R M 203 226 254 310 21 11 993

15 Robert Green Alsager R M 135 270 242 295 13 3 942

16 Peter Wright Cheshire County Bowmen R M 155 239 209 288 12 2 891

Ladies WA1440 Lady Compound Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Hallie Boulton Spinners Mill C CW 323 328 321 341 57 19 1313
2 Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen C W 288 310 311 327 32 13 1236

3 Susan Thompson Corus Deeside C W 291 315 293 331 37 14 1230
4 Polly Davis Neston C W 294 309 286 335 30 8 1224
5 Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant C W 284 312 299 317 23 11 1212

6 Samantha Hamlett Caldy C W 300 296 261 332 27 7 1189

7 Emma Mooney Goldcrest C W 287 295 356 308 23 7 1146

8 Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen C W 274 271 243 300 15 5 1088

9 Helen Porter Neston C W 252 284 235 277 15 2 1048

10 Elaine Farley Goldcrest C W 262 284 157 275 6 1 978



Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Compound Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 James Beckett Bowbrook C M 320 343 337 353 79 30 1353

2 Paul Pinder Caradog Archers C M 315 335 331 353 68 18 1334

3 Rhys Harper Gronant C M 299 326 329 354 60 31 1308

4 James Cornford New Century C M 297 335 324 349 58 19 1305

5 Dru Ridding Millom C CM 308 315 328 349 59 17 1300

6 Daeron Meredith Bruntwood C M 307 314 322 345 52 17 1288

7 Joe Shaw North Cheshire C M 297 318 321 346 51 16 1282

8 Andy Pollitt Neston C M 302 316 315 341 41 17 1274

9 John Stubbs Eccles C M 297 315 317 342 45 13 1271

10 Matthew Thomas Wirral C M 290 317 306 342 36 16 1255

11 Peter Gregory Goldcrest C M 290 308 321 335 35 9 1254

12 John Davis Neston C M 241 299 277 327 27 7 1144

13 Huw Harper Gronant C M 235 264 270 312 18 5 1081

14 Ray Crich Redhill C M 67 0 0 0 0 0 67

Ladies WA1440 Lady Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Katrina Horton The Longbow Club L W 78 94 85 225 1 0 482

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Dale Message Assheton L M 63 133 161 257 4 3 614

2 Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge L M 77 116 88 241 5 2 522

3 Steve Watts Stalybridge L M 56 126 127 210 1 1 519
4 Ian Fleming Assheton L M 60 129 105 153 2 1 447



Ladies WA1440 Lady Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Tracy Cross Goldcrest B W 162 207 136 264 4 1 769

2 Amanda Rose Winnington Pk B W 77 174 59 169 1 0 479

Gentlemen WA1440 Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 90 M 70 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Steve Newton New Century Bowmen B M 66 111 129 242 2 1 548

2 Terry Finnegan Assheton B M 60 134 125 215 3 2 534

Ladies WA1440 Masters Gentleman Recurve Resultss

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Steve Kelley Goldcrest M MR 226 260 179 281 6 1 946

2 Andrew Farley Goldcrest M MR 225 233 190 280 10 4 928

Ladies WA1440 Masters  Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Mike Christisson The Longbow Club M ML 85 69 105 180 1 0 439

Metric 1 Cadet Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 70 M 60 M 50 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Rhys Morillo Goldcrest R CM 273 302 281 315 26 8 1171

Metric 2 Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 60 M 50 M 40 M 30 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Gary Thomas Goldcrest R M 175 203 154 256 13 5 788



Metric 3  Jnr Ladies U16 Compound Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Jessica Pollitt Neston C JL U16 314 339 327 343 55 19 1323

2 Fearne Hinchliffe Goldcrest C JL U16 255 283 265 322 21 7 1125

Metric 3 Jnr Lady U16 Longbow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Ellie Probert Beacon Archers L JLU16 39 84 73 127 0 0 323

Metric 3 Jnr Lady U16 Barebow Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Evie Finnegan Assheton B JLU16 197 240 237 239 12 2 913

Metric 3 Jnr Gentleman U14 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Gethlin Kelly Wrexham R JGU14 171 231 198 288 11 4 888

Metric 3 Jnr Gentleman U14 Compound Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 50 M 40 M 30 M 20 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Alfie Ridding Millom C JGU14 325 335 339 343 67 24 1342

Metric 4 Jnr Gent U12 Recurve Results

Pos First Name Surname Club Bowstyle Division 40 M 30 M 20 M 10 M 10s & Xs X Score

1 Carlos Amata Cheltenham R JGU12 277 303 295 339 41 8 1214


